505086861 09/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5133619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAI-CHING LIN	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUN-YU HUANG	
Street Address:	NO. 175, DAPU 5TH RD., SANXING TOWNSHIP	
City:	ity: YILAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	266	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7524505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-2900

Email: DPAI@PAILAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI

Address Line 1: 1001 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 3200 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PB050538F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAO-CHANG DAVID PAI
SIGNATURE:	/Chao-Chang David Pai/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=PB20050538F-Assignment_sign#page1.tif source=PB20050538F-Assignment_sign#page2.tif

PATENT 505086861 REEL: 046833 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS this Assignment conveys the specified PATENT RIGHTS to the inventions listed below.

					Attorney	
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Invention	Docket No.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Compositions and methods for		-
11/557,960	2006-11-08	7,524,505	2009-04-28	duel therapies of hair graying and	PB20050538F	
,				system		Ĺ

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR(S) of the PATENT RIGHTS by this Agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) or patent owner(s) whose signature(s) appear(s) on below of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).

The ASSIGNEE of the PATENT RIGHTS by this Agreement is:

(Name of Assignee)	HUANG CHUN-YU			
AND WHEREAS who's address is	No.175, Dapu 5th Rd., Sanxing Township, Yilan County 266, Taiwan (R.O.C.)			
The ASSIGNEES are: (check one) ☒ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of				
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.				
(check one) ☑ U.S. patent rights onl ☐ Worldwide patent righ Assignee shall have the	ts. In this case, the le right to claim the benefit / U.S. or foreign patent			
The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119,35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.				

PATENT REEL: 046833 FRAME: 0536 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE. made all rightful caths

and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the full extent of protection to which it is

entitled for said PATENT RIGHTS.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

AGREED by:

LIN, CHAI-CHING

(name of Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 046833 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 09/11/2018